
THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

NAME OF CANDIDATE 

STATEMENT OF ELECTION 
INCOME AND EXPENSES 

CANDIDATE 

SAM SULLIVAN, BC LIBERALS CANDIDATE, VANCOUVER FALSE-CREEK 

Total value of political contributions from all sources (box D, Sm-C) 

Total transfers received (box A, S-TRF) 

Interest income 

Total gross fundraising function income not reported as political contributions 

St-l&E-C 
(20/07) 

GENERALVOTINGDAY(YYYY/MM/DD) 
2021/10/24 

73,785.76 

(box E, Sm-F) .____ ____ __, 

Candidate's nomination deposit refund 250.00 

Election expense reimbursement 33,061.98 

I Other income (describe} 

Total income (sum of above boxes) 
107,097.74 

Total value of election expenses subject to limits (box A, Sm-E-C) 65,652.35 

Total value of election expenses not subject to limits (box B, Sm-E-C) 1,825.00 

Total value of expenses not used during campaign period (box C, Sm-E-C) 6,086.80 

Total transfers given (box B, S-TRF) 33,531.39 

Total expenditures (sum of above boxes) 107,095.54 

Balance in campaign account as of date of report j,_ ___ 
0
_-

0
_
0 
___ ,_j _c__,j 

This form Is available for public Inspection. This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Pnvacy Act. 

The 1nformat1on will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to. Privacy Officer, 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, pnvacy@elections,bc-ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Victoria , BC V8W 9J6 

2, 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

SUMMARY OF EXPENSES 
CANDIDATE 

SAM SULLIVAN, BC LIBERALS CANDIDATE, VANCOUVER FALSE-CREEK 

Election expenses used during campaign period 

Subject to limits Not subject to limits 

Accounting and audit services 1,575.00 

Advertising (Sm-A-C) 29,569.62 

Bank charges 140.00 

Candidate's nomination deposit 250.00 

Conventions, workshops and meetings 

Donations and gifts 

Excess nomination contestant expenses 

Fundraising functions (boxes F and G, Sm-F) 

Furniture and equipment 

Interest expense 

Net losses arising from fundraising functions during campaign period 
(box H, Sm-F) 

Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance 

Office supplies and stationery 325.62 

Personal expenses (Sm-PE) 

Postage and courier 6,644.77 

Professional services 

Research and data, including election surveys and polls 

Salaries and benefits 27,730.00 

Social functions 392.14 

Subscriptions and dues 

Telecommunications and information technology 

Travel 850.20 

I Other expenses (describe) 

Sm-E-C 
(20/08) 

Expenses not used 
during campaign period 

2,215.51 

3,019.61 

851.68 

Total expenses~' _6_5_,6_5_2_.3_5_~'-A~'--1-,8-2_5_.o_o __ ,~B__.I ~' __ 6_,0_8_6_.8_0 _ __,_,c_,I 

This form Is available for public inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This 1nfoonat,on 1s collected under the authonty of the Elect,on Act and the Freedom of lnformat,on and Protect,on of Pnvacy Act. 

The 1nfoonat,on will be used to administer prov1s10ns under the Elechon Ad. Quest1DOS can be directed to 

Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661~3. pnvacy@electlons be ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC VBW93 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

SUMMARY OF ELECTION ADVERTISING 

EXPENSES BY CLASS 
CANDIDATE 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

SAM SULLIVAN, BC LIBERALS CANDIDATE, VANCOUVER FALSE-CREEK 

Value of sponsored election advertising 
(including value of preparing and conducting) 

Commercial canvassing in person, by telephone or by mobile device 

Newspapers and periodicals 

Promotional materials, including newsletters, brochures, buttons 
and novelty items 

Radio 

Search engine marketing and optimization 

Signs (lawn signs, billboards, etc.) 

Social media (social ads, targeted ads, content boosting, etc.) 

Television 

Website displays 

I Other fonns of advertising (describe) 

Election expenses used during campaign period 

Subject to limits Not subject to limits 

4,142.84 

1,488.80 

11,072.61 

2,831.39 

8,857.69 

1,176.29 

Sm-A-C 
(20/08) 

Expenses not used 
during campaign period 

2,215.51 

Total expenses ~I _2_9_,s_s_9_.e_2_~I_A~l __ o_._oo ___ l~s~'I ~ __ 2_,2_1_s_.s_1_~ic~' 

This fonn Is available for publlc Inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information Is collected under the authority of the Elect1011 Act and the Freedom of Jnforma/1011 and Protecllon of Pnvacy Act 

The 1nformat1on will be used to administer provIsIons under the Elect,on Act Questions can be directed to 

Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-6683, pnvacy@elect1ons be ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC VBW ~ 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

TRANSFERS RECEIVED AND GIVEN 

I NAME OF FILING ENTITY 
SAM SULLIVAN, BC LIBERALS CANDIDATE, VANCOUVER FALSE-CREEK 

DATE OF VALUE OF 
TRANSFER NAME OF ENTITY TRANSFER WAS RECEIVED FROM OR GIVEN TO TRANSFER RECEIVED 

(YYYY/MM/DD) 

2020/10/15 BC LIBERALS: TO FUND CAMPAIGN ACCOUNT 66,123.96 

2020/11/02 BC LIBERALS: SAM SULLIAN - ELECTION NIGHT SOCIAL EVENT 3,019.62 

2020/11/02 BC LIBERALS:  CAMP MGR, PHONE BURNER 2,215.51 

2020/11/02 BC LIBERALS: , H.O. CONSULTANT FROM OTTAWA- FLIGHT 851 .68 

2021/02/04 BC LIBERALS: REMIT BALANCE OF CAMPAIGN ACCOUNT TO H.O. 

2021/01/28 BC LIBERALS 1,575.00 

2021/03/19 BC LIBERALS 

2021/09/17 BC LIBERALS 

A I 
IJ,100.fb 

TOTAL B I 

S-TRF 
(19/11) 

I PAGE[TI 

OF[TI 

VALUE OF 
TRANSFER GIVEN 

219.41 

16,780.99 

16,530.99 

33,531.39 

This form Is available for public inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This HlfonnaHon is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act 
The infonnaUon will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act Questions can be directed to 

Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections be ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Victoria , BC VBW 9J6 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

SUMMARY OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

CANDIDATE OR POLITICAL PARTY 

Sm-CR 
(20/07) 

SAM SULLIVAN, BC LIBERALS CANDIDATE, VANCOUVER FALSE-CREEK 

Other expenses (describe) 

This fonn Is available for public Inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

Accounting and audit services 

Advertising 

Bank charges 

Conventions, workshops and meetings 

Excess nomination contestant expenses used during campaign period 

Furniture and equipment 

Interest expense 

Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance 

Office supplies and stationery 

Personal expenses of candidate 

Postage and courier 

Professional services 

Research and data, including election surveys and polls 

Salaries and benefits (excluding candidates) 

Social functions 

Subscriptions and dues 

Telecommunications and information technology 

Travel 

TOTAL 

TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 
(50% OF BOXA) 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE(S) 

CLAIMED FOR 
REIMBURSEMENT 

BY CATEGORY 
(FROM FORM(S) 

5-CR) 

1,575.00 

31,642.16 

140.00 

279.60 

t:5 ,t:544 . f I 

27,730.00 

123.48 

850.20 

68,982.211 A 

34,491 .111 B 

This information 1s collected under the aulhonly of the Elect,on Act and the Freedom of lnformat,on and Prolect,on of Pnvacy Act 

The 1nformat1on will be used to adm1mster prov1s,ons under the Elect,on Act Questions can be directed to 

Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, pnvacy@elect,ons be ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC VBW 91 

AMOUNT REIMBURSED BY ELECTIONS BC: $33,061.98



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

NAME Of FILING ENTITY 

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

S-CR 
(19/04) 

SAM SULLIVAN. BC LIBERALS CANDIDATE, VANCOUVER FALSE-CREEK 
PAGFl:D 

o,[:D 

DATE PURCHASED 
IYYYY/ MM /00) 

USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER /PAYEE 

2020/09/26 STAPLES 

2020/10/24 BEST BUY 

2020/10/06 CALENDLY LLC 

2020/10/12 LONDON DRUGS 

2020/10/02 HEMLOCKHARLING 

2020/10/08 HEMLOCKHARLING 

2020/10/23 7 COFFEE SHOPS 

2020/10/08 AIR CANADA 

2020/1 0/24 ENTERPRISE CAR RENTAL 

~ -

This to,m and &uppor1ino receipls are available for public inspechon 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

SOURCE/SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOCUMENT ID 
"OPTIONAL 

6 

32Bi 

7 

27 

4A 

12A 

32A 

16 

21 

FOR ELECTlONS BC 
USE ONLY 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY 

!SEE FORM Sm-CR) 
EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR ADJUSTMENT 

REIMBURSEMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 161 .28 V 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 46.52 1v 

OFFICE SUPPLIES (US$20) 2662 / 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 45.18 ✓ 

e--- ·-
POSTAGE 4,605 02 / 

-
POSTAGE 2,039 75 V 

-

SOCIAL FUNCTIONS 123.48 .; 

TRAVEL 625.03 I 

TRAVEL 8247 V 

TOTAL I 7,755.35 (CONT'D) 
A 

Ttus mformat10n IS col~t'f1 under 1he ilulhoriy or lhc Elect,on Ar:t and lhe Fmedom of /,ilannat,on and Protecr,on ot Pnvacy Act 

The tnlormahnn w1H hP. used 10 Administer proV1s10ns under !he Election Ad O~shons can be directed lo Privacy Officer, 

E~ctions BC 1-800-661-8683 pnyacy@('k;dt<JnS·bc ta or PO Bo• 9275 Stn Prov Go...i, Victoria BC V8W 9.J6 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

~.ELECTIONS 
9 Anon•partlwnOffK.f'olt~le,ghl.atu~ 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 

REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

S-CR 
(19/04) 

SAM SULLIVAN, BC LIBERALS CANDIDATE, VANCOUVER FALSE-CREEK 
PAGE~ 

Of~b 

DATE PURCHASED 
(YYYY/MM/00) 

USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE 

2020/10/24 ESSO GAS 

2020/10/09 EVO CAR SHARE 

2020/10/14 HERTZ CANADA 

2020/10/13 MODO MY BOOKINGS 

2020/10/10 TRANSLINK 

2020/09/30 STAFF M SUTHERLAND 

2020/10/24 STAFF M SUTHERLAND 

2020/09/30 STAFF M. MITCHINSON 

2020/10/24 STAFF M MITCHINSON 

2020/10/24 STAFF N ROZANI 

2020/10/21 STAFF N ROZANI 

This form and supporting receipts are 1vail1ble for pubhc 1nspeC11on 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

SOURCE/SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOCUMENT ID 
'OPTIONAL 

22 

24ABC 

25 

29 

32C 

11A 

118 

13A 

138 

15 

18 

FOR ELECTlOHll BC 
USE ONLY 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY 

(SEE FORM Sm -CR) 
EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR ADJUSTMENT 

REIMBURSEMENT 

TRAVEL 13.97 , 

TRAVEL 47.70 -' 

TRAVEL 33.16 / 

TRAVEL 31 .87 / 

i 

TRAVEL 16.00 -..I 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 180.00 
ti 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 840.00 V 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 8,000.00 I 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 2,000.00 ../ 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 420 00 / 

CONTRACT PAYENTS 36000 V 

TOTAL I 11 ,942 70 (CONrD) 
A 

This ,ntormahon 1$ colleded under the authority al the Election Act aud the fre-cdom u, Information and Protect,on of Privacy Act 

The mlomllh<>n wiK lie used to adminislcr provisions under lhe floctKNt Act Questions can be d1n:ctcd lo Privacy Officer, 

Uect1ons BC t 800·661-8683 povacxGelcdjoO) be Cf or PO 801. 9775 Sin Prov Gowt Victoria BC V8W9J6 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

NA.ME OF FILING EtlTITY 

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

S-CR 
(19/04) 

SAM SULLIVAN. BC LIBERALS CANDIDATE. VANCOUVER FALSE-CREEK 
PAGECIJ 

OF[TI 

DATE PURCHASED 
USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE 

(YYYYIMM/00) 

2020/10/24 STAFF: ALEX J FRASER 

2020/10/24 STAFF K MEGHJI 

2020/10/24 STAFF: R RAJHWANI 

2020/10/24 STAFF: B HOWITT 

2020/10/24 STAFF N ROZANI 

2020/10/24 STAFF L LABERCANE 

2020/10/24 STAFF. Z VISRAM 

2020/10/24 STAFF N VISRAM 

2020/10/24 STAFF: E TUOMI 

2020/10/24 STAFF D ANDROUSENKOV 

2020/10/24 STAFF YATASSI 

Thi• form and supporting receipt• are available for pubhc inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

SOURCE/SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOCUMENT ID 
'OPTIONAL 

26 

27A 

27B 

27C 

270 

27E 

27F 

27G 

27H 

271 

27J 

FOR ELECTIONS BC 
USE OHI.Y 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR ADJUSTMENT 

(SEE FORM Sm.CR) REIMBURSEMENT 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 5,900 00 v' 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 260.00 V 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 960.00 f.l 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS s20.oo I 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 280.00 .I 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 40.00 / 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 340.00 ·./ 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 330 00 1 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 140.00 I 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 100.00 ✓ 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 370.00 J 

TOTAL I 9,240.00 (CONT'D) 
A 

Th1'j. 11Itorma110n I!. colleded under lhe authoritv or 1he Elect,on Act an<J tile Freedom ot lnfcxmat,on and ProtechOIJ of Pnvor;y Act 
Tho inlormation wiJt bo used 10 adminislet p,ovis.ons under the Election Act Questions can be d1tcclod 10 Privacy Officer, 

ESections BC 1·800-661-8683. MYilC'tCPt!kidl905 be GI or PO Boll 9275 Sin Prov GoVI Vlcioria BC VBW 9.J6 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

U,A.ME OF FIUUG ENTIT Y 

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 

REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

S-CR 
(19/04) 

SAM SULLIVAN, BC LIBERALS CANDIDATE, VANCOUVER FALSE-CREEK 
PAGECD 

OF~ 

DATE PURCHASED USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER I PAYEE 
(YYYYIMMIDDI 

2020/10/24 STAFF: A MAKNOJIYA 

2020/10/24 STAFF: S MCINNIS 

2020/10/24 STAFF: D KHAYITOVA 

2020/10/24 STAFF REL KISSAY 

2020/10/24 STAFF S ROBINS 

2020/10/24 STAFF A KASSAM 

2020/10/24 STAFF ZMNDEBELE 

2020/10/24 STAFF: L GUZMAN 

2020/10/24 STAFF F ZHANG 

2020/10/24 STAFF MPIERCY 

2020/10/24 STAFF JMOORE 

This form and supportioO receipt~ are av.allable for public inspection 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

SOURCE/SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOCUMENT ID 
"OPTIONAL 

28A 

28B 

2BC 

28D 

28E 

2BF 

28G 

28H 

281 

31 

33 

FOR ELECllON11 BC 
USE ONLY 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
ELECTION EXPENSE CATIEGORY EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR ADJUSTMENT 

(SEE FORM Sm.CR) REIMBURSEMENT 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 400.00 ,I 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 240.00 / 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 300.00 ; 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 440.00 / 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 900.00 / 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 100.00 ✓ 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 30 00 / 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 40 00 I/ 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 40.00 / 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 200.00 / 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 2,000.00 I 

TOTAL I 4,690.00 (CONT'D) 
A 

Tr11s mformalt0n rs coUedcd undc1 tile authority ol the Elect,on Act and the Freedom of lntormat,on and Protect,on ol Privacy Act 

The inlormatt0n wiH be used to admmistcr provisions under lhc Elt."Ctrotl Act Oueshons c.an he directed to Privacy Offic:or, 

ESections BC 1·800-661·8683 QQYiCx0Ck:dioO) be GI<>< PO Bo.1 9275 Sin Prov Govt V,c,ona BC VIIW9J6 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 

REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

S-CR 
(19/04) 

SAM SULLIVAN, BC LIBERALS CANDIDATE, VANCOUVER FALSE-CREEK 
PAGEQJ 

OFCD 

DATE PURCHASED USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE 
(YYYYIMMIOD) 

2020/10/24 STAFF L ZANATTA 

2020/10/04 BANK SERVICE CHARGES 

2020/10/22 BCL TELETOWNHALL 

2020/10/22 BCL PHONES CAMPAIGN 

2020/09/28 POSTER GUY 

2020/10/02 HEMLOCKHARDING 

2020/10/08 HEMLOCKHARDING 

2020/10/15 EAST VAN GRAPHICS 

2020/10/02 IHN MEDIA 

2020/09/28 OH MY PRINT 

2020/09/22 IHN MEDIA 

nus form and supporting receipts are available for pubhc Inspection 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

SOURCE/SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOCUMENT ID 
•OPTIONAL 

36 

38 

8/9/10 

35 

1 

4 

12 

17 

3 

5 

20 

FOR ELECTIONS BC 
USE ONLY 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR ADJUSTMENT 

(SEE FORM Sm-CR) REIMBURSEMENT 

CONTRACT PAYMENTS 2,000.00 ✓ 

BANK CHARGES 140.00 I✓ 

ADVERTISING 3,993.87 l./ 

ADVERTISING 1,488.80 -' 

ADVERTISING 1,375 50 1 

ADVERTISING 3,874.90 .,. 

ADVERTISING 4,722.64 J 

ADVERTISING 1,099.571✓ 

ADVERTISING 1,629.67 ✓ 

ADVERTISING 490.56 / 

ADVERTISING 63.00 V 

TOTAL I 20,878.51 (CONrD) 
A 

Th~ information is COiiected utlder the lluthonty ot the Election Act end the F1ec,dom ol ln/olmat,on and Protoc:tion or Pl'7v.lcy Act 

The inlormalion will be used to admmislcr provisions under lho Election Act Out-stions tan he direc.led to Privacy Offtcer, 

Elections BC 1-800·661-8683 priygcyl!)o!edioOS be C8 or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC VSW9J6 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

"-'•ELECTIONS 9 A non•p•rttsiln Office of the l.eglsYture 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

S-CR 
(19/04) 

SAM SULLIVAN, BC LIBERALS CANDIDATE, VANCOUVER FALSE-CREEK 
PAGE~ 

OF~ 

DATE PURCHASED 
USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE 

(YYYYIMMIDD) 

2020/10/22 BCLPROMOAD 

2020/10/22 FACEBOOK 

2020/09/26 WIX.COM LTD 

2020/10/22 BCLPROMOAD 

2021/01/28 SADOVNICK MORGAN LLP 

2020/11/02 PHONEBURNER.COM 

This fonn and supporting receipts are available for public inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

SOURCE/SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOCUMENT ID 
'OPTIONAL 

34A 

14 

23 

34B 

ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY 
(SEE FORM Sm.CR) 

ADVERTISING 

ADVERTISING 

ADVERTISING 

ADVERTISING 

ACCrG & AUDIT SERVICES 

ADVERTISING 

TOTAL I A 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE Cl.AIMED FOR 

REIMBURSEMENT 

648.16 

8,857.69 

21 .33 

1,154.96 

1,575.00 

2,215.51 

14,652.65 

69,159.21 

FOR ELECTIONS BC 
USE ONLY 

ADJUSTMENT 

This information Is colleded under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act 
The information will be used to administer proV1s10ns under the Election Act QuesUons can be directed to Privacy Officer, 

Elections BC 1-800-661-8683 oavacvCPeledloos be r,a or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Vldoria BC vew 9J6 

0.00




